ISSN 1897-1695 (online), 1733-8387 (print)
© 2018 C. Wei et al. This work is licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivatives 3.0 License.
GEOCHRONOMETRIA 48 (2021): 284–293
DOI 10.2478/geochr-2020-0012
Available online at
Conference Proceedings of the 5th Asia Pacific Luminescence and Electron Spin Resonance Dating Conference
October 15th-17th, 2018, Beijing, China

(%)
Th
(ppm)
U
(ppm)
Water
content (%)
No. of
aliquots
Dose rate
(Gy/ka)
Final De
(Gy)
OSL age
(ka)
HH-2017-01 4.25 4 ~ 11 2.52 ± 0.07 15.70 ± 0.42 2.94 ± 0.11 29 ± 5 11b 3.1 ± 0.2 2.6 ± 0.3 0.8 ± 0.1
HH-2017-02 5.17 4 ~ 11 2.71 ± 0.08 15.00 ± 0.40 2.66 ± 0.10 27 ± 5 12b 3.3 ± 0.2 1.1 ± 0.1 0.4 ± 0.0
HH-2017-03 6.25 4 ~ 11 2.45 ± 0.07 13.60 ± 0.38 3.32 ± 0.13 30 ± 5 12b 3.0 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1
HH-2017-04 7.25 4 ~ 11 2.59 ± 0.08 15.60 ± 0.42 2.89 ± 0.11 35 ± 5 12b 2.8 ± 0.2 2.7 ± 0.0 1.0 ± 0.1
HH-2017-05 8.28 4 ~ 11 2.23 ± 0.07 14.20 ± 0.38 2.40 ± 0.10 27 ± 5 12b 2.8 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1
HH-2017-06 10.05 38 ~ 63 1.75 ± 0.06 13.80 ± 0.39 2.38 ± 0.10 35 ± 5 6a+11b 2.0 ± 0.1 8.0 ± 0.2 3.9 ± 0.2
HH-2017-07 12.56 38 ~ 63 2.03 ± 0.06 11.40 ± 0.32 2.15 ± 0.09 26 ± 5 6a+12b 2.4 ± 0.2 12.6 ± 0.2 5.2 ± 0.4
HH-2017-08 13.59 38 ~ 63 1.88 ± 0.06 12.30 ± 0.34 2.13 ± 0.09 26 ± 5 6a+12b 2. 4 ± 0.2 12.0 ± 0.3 5.1 ± 0.4
HH-2017-09 14.24 38 ~ 63 2.07 ± 0.06 14.60 ± 0.39 2.40 ± 0.09 28 ± 5 6a+12b 2. 6 ± 0.2 12.5 ± 0.2 4.9 ± 0.4
HH-2017-10 15.41 90 ~ 125 1.92 ± 0.06 10.70 ± 0.31 2.11 ± 0.09 30 ± 5 6a+12b 2.2 ± 0.2 14.0 ± 0.5 6.6 ± 0.5
HH-2017-11 16.53 90 ~ 125 1.65 ± 0.05 8.50 ± 0.26 1.45 ± 0.07 24 ± 5 6a+12b 1.9 ± 0.1 12.1 ± 0.3 6.3 ± 0.5
HH-2017-12 17.70 90 ~ 125 1.64 ± 0.05 7.90 ± 0.25 1.88 ± 0.08 25 ± 5 6a+12b 1.9 ± 0.1 11.5 ± 0.2 6.0 ± 0.4
HH-2017-13 18.90 90 ~ 125 1.44 ± 0.05 12.90 ± 0.36 1.97 ± 0.09 22 ± 5 5a+12b 2.2 ± 0.2 15.3 ± 0.5 7.1 ± 0.5
HH-2017-15 22.34 90 ~ 125 1.50 ± 0.05 10.00 ± 0.29 1.47 ± 0.07 21 ± 5 5a+12b 2.0 ± 0.1 11.9 ± 0.4 6.1 ± 0.5
HH-2017-17 24.74 90 ~ 125 1.61 ± 0.05 11.00 ± 0.31 1.52 ± 0.07 24 ± 5 6a+11b 2.0 ± 0.1 13.9 ± 0.8 6.9 ± 0.6
HH-2017-19 27.01 90 ~ 125 2.11 ± 0.06 6.84 ± 0.23 1.12 ± 0.06 27 ± 5 6a+12b 2.0 ± 0.2 16.0 ± 0.6 8.0 ± 0.7
HH-2017-21 34.11 90 ~ 125 1.69 ± 0.06 6.53 ± 0.22 1.11 ± 0.06 17 ± 5 6a+12b 2.0 ± 0.2 16.1 ± 0.8 8.2 ± 0.7
HH-2017-22 35.26 90 ~ 125 2.00 ± 0.06 13.50 ± 0.38 3.04 ± 0.12 21 ± 5 6a+12b 2. 9 ± 0.2 28.0 ± 1.0 10.0 ± 0.8
HH-2017-23 35.95 90 ~ 125 1.90 ± 0.06 12.50 ± 0.35 2.17 ± 0.09 22 ± 5 6a+12b 2.6 ± 0.2 22.5 ± 0.6 8.9 ± 0.7
HH-2017-25 38.55 90 ~ 125 2.25 ± 0.06 7.74 ± 0.25 1.40 ± 0.07 10 ± 5 6a+6b 2.8 ± 0.2 21.8 ± 0.9 7.9 ± 0.7
a aliquot number used for SAR; b aliquot number used for SGC.
C. Wei et al.
287
Fig. 2. Drilling information and profile sketches locating the stratigraphic sampling location for the OSL dating. Before 4.25 m, it is artificial backfill